Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 39% 42% 31% 28% 40% 35% 43% 40% 20% 40% 25%
Off on the wrong track 51% 53% 45% 57% 53% 45% 54% 51% 50% 62% 45% 52%
Not sure 13% 8% 13% 12% 19% 15% 11% 7% 10% 18% 15% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (718) (495) (505) (216) (224) (354) (206) (712) (124) (109) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 12% 30% 79% 6% 79% 29% 43% 49% 41% 33% 36% 36%
Off on the wrong track 51% 78% 50% 16% 85% 15% 56% 48% 45% 48% 53% 51% 52%
Not sure 13% 10% 20% 4% 9% 6% 15% 8% 6% 11% 14% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (352) (401) (247) (292) (257) (430) (273) (175) (178) (192) (358) (272)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 28% 22% 18% 19% 28% 33% 29% 6% 23% 19%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 18% 14% 17% 20% 15% 15% 17% 13% 13% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 12% 17% 11% 11% 7% 9% 13% 24% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 35% 46% 39% 39% 41% 42% 39% 57% 35% 38%
Not sure 7% 2% 8% 6% 9% 11% 5% 2% 6% 11% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (718) (495) (505) (216) (224) (354) (206) (712) (124) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 5% 19% 63% 3% 65% 20% 30% 32% 29% 22% 25% 25%
Somewhat approve 16% 5% 19% 27% 3% 23% 16% 16% 18% 16% 16% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 13% 13% 7% 9% 8% 13% 10% 7% 1% 13% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 75% 35% 2% 84% 2% 40% 42% 42% 38% 42% 40% 41%
Not sure 7% 2% 14% 1% 2% 2% 10% 2% 1% 7% 7% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (352)  (401) (247)  (292)  (257)  (430) (273) (175) (178) (192) (358)  (272)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 31% 30% 26% 22% 34% 27% 30% 30% * 35% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 57% 57% 60% 60% 50% 61% 62% 59% * 49% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 12% 13% 13% 18% 15% 12% 8% 11% * 16% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (403) (298) (230) (173) (72) (86) (150) (95) (324) (22) (38) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 25% 15% 38% * 35% 22% 36% 23% 30% 33% 29% 24%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 46% 70% 53% * 56% 65% 54% 59% 50% 60% 62% 58%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 29% 15% 9% * 9% 13% 10% 18% 20% 7% 9% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (403) (30) (150) (223) (14) (229) (153) (122) (84) (76) (75) (142) (110)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 52% 46% 53% 42% 51% 52% 55% 52% 52% 40% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 40% 46% 39% 44% 38% 44% 39% 40% 39% 48% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 9% 8% 14% 11% 4% 6% 8% 9% 12% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (530) (402) (230) (300) (126) (115) (184) (105) (347) (90) (65) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 56% 43% * 60% * 48% 56% 47% 51% 51% 50% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 38% 45% * 36% * 41% 40% 47% 43% 43% 40% 43%

continued on the next page ...
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August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 12% * 4% * 11% 4% 6% 6% 6% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (530) (314) (196) (20) (271) (22) (238) (144) (86) (88) (105) (193) (144)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets August 3, 2019 — *God be with you all’: Trump pledges full support for El Paso shooting victims as lawmakers also grieve
usatoday.com/story/news/pol... via @usatoday
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 31% 30% 23% 16% 23% 31% 35% 30% 12% 25% 18%
Good 17% 17% 16% 18% 14% 15% 18% 22% 18% 16% 15% 16%
OK 31% 27% 28% 35% 37% 33% 29% 28% 29% 45% 29% 36%
Bad 1% 12% 10% 12% 14% 18% 8% 7% 10% 9% 16% 20%
Terrible 13% 12% 15% 12% 18% 12% 14% 8% 12% 19% 14% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (994) (714) (493) (501) (216) (224) (351) (203) (708) (123) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 7% 22% 61% 5% 63% 23% 30% 31% 25% 25% 27% 28%
Good 17% 15% 18% 20% 14% 22% 18% 17% 16% 20% 16% 16% 18%
OK 31% 39% 35% 16% 39% 12% 35% 27% 28% 28% 32% 34% 29%
Bad 11% 17% 11% 3% 19% 3% 10% 14% 13% 10% 11% 11% 13%
Terrible 13% 22% 14% 1% 24% 0% 14% 12% 1% 17% 15% 11% 12%
Totals 9% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (349)  (399)  (246)  (288)  (257) (425 (273) (175) (177) (191) (356)  (270)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets August 3, 2019 — Pastor Scott, a great guy - and tough! https://t.co/tuOu3AxQqp
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 15% 14% 17% 19% 23% 20% 8% 19% 14%
Good 15% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15% 13% 16% 17% 8% 12% 11%
OK 33% 28% 32% 35% 37% 33% 33% 30% 32% 41% 29% 36%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 18% 14% 19% 16% 15% 15% 18% 20% 19%
Terrible 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 19% 16% 16% 26% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (705) (490) (495) (214) (222) (348) (201) (702) (121) (107) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 12% 47% 3% 46% 14% 21% 24% 21% 19% 16% 19%
Good 15% 5% 15% 28% 2% 31% 14% 17% 15% 13% 14% 15% 16%
OK 33% 35% 40% 20% 30% 20% 37% 28% 30% 30% 33% 35% 34%
Bad 16% 25% 16% 5% 29% 2% 14% 17% 20% 19% 16% 15% 16%
Terrible 18% 31% 18% 0% 35% 0% 21% 16% 11% 17% 19% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (985)  (346)  (397) (242)  (288)  (254)  (423) (269) (175) (177) (184) (354)  (270)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets August 3, 2019 — Fight hard tonight Colby. You are a real Champ! MAGA https://t.co/dj3JIWQu7i
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 19% 19% 17% 25% 25% 25% 6% 21% 15%
Good 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 16% 11% 15% 14% 13% 13% 11%
OK 34% 29% 32% 36% 35% 35% 33% 34% 32% 44% 34% 37%
Bad 14% 15% 12% 16% 13% 16% 13% 14% 13% 14% 16% 18%
Terrible 16% 16% 18% 15% 19% 16% 18% 12% 15% 23% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (710) (491) (501) (215) (223) (353) (201) (706) (122) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 16% 53% 4% 51% 17% 25% 28% 23% 20% 20% 24%
Good 14% 9% 13% 23% 5% 26% 14% 14% 15% 16% 12% 15% 13%
OK 34% 37% 41% 20% 34% 20% 41% 28% 29% 27% 36% 37% 34%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 4% 26% 3% 10% 18% 15% 17% 14% 1% 15%
Terrible 16% 28% 16% 0% 32% 0% 18% 15% 13% 17% 18% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (992)  (347)  (400)  (245) (286) (256) (428) (271) (173) (174) (191) (356)  (271)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets August 3, 2019 — Terrible shootings in EIPaso, Texas. Reports are very bad, many killed. Working with State and Local
authorities, and Law Enforcement. Spoke to Governor to pledge total support of Federal Government. God be with you all!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 26% 23% 14% 23% 27% 33% 28% 12% 21% 16%
Good 18% 18% 18% 17% 16% 17% 19% 18% 18% 14% 19% 22%
OK 32% 27% 30% 33% 36% 31% 29% 33% 30% 41% 25% 38%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 14% 16% 17% 9% 10% 12% 11% 18% 14%
Terrible 14% 12% 14% 13% 18% 12% 16% 7% 12% 22% 17% 10%
Totals 102% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (712) (490) (502) (213) (222) (353) (204) (709) (123) (105) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 6% 20% 57% 5% 62% 20% 29% 29% 27% 24% 25% 23%
Good 18% 13% 17% 24% 13% 25% 16% 17% 25% 19% 15% 16% 20%
OK 32% 38% 37% 15% 39% 12% 36% 28% 24% 25% 35% 34% 30%
Bad 13% 20% 12% 4% 21% 1% 12% 17% 13% 14% 9% 13% 13%
Terrible 14% 23% 14% 0% 22% 1% 16% 10% 9% 15% 16% 12% 13%
Totals 102%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (349)  (398)  (245)  (292)  (255)  (427) (270) (173) (175) (192) (356)  (269)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets August 3, 2019 — Things are going along very well with China. They are paying us Tens of Billions of Dollars, made possible
by their monetary devaluations and pumping in massive amounts of cash to keep their system going. So far our consumer is paying nothing -
and no inflation. No help from Fed!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 13% 12% 15% 18% 22% 19% 7% 16% 9%
Good 15% 17% 16% 14% 14% 16% 16% 13% 16% 7% 14% 20%
OK 24% 17% 24% 24% 30% 23% 21% 22% 22% 28% 26% 28%
Bad 19% 20% 15% 24% 19% 26% 18% 15% 17% 30% 26% 13%
Terrible 25% 27% 26% 25% 25% 21% 27% 27% 25% 28% 19% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (718) (493) (505) (215) (223) (354) (206) (711) (124) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 13% 42% 1% 42% 13% 19% 21% 19% 18% 16% 15%
Good 15% 7% 14% 28% 3% 33% 14% 16% 19% 14% 11% 14% 19%
OK 24% 17% 30% 23% 12% 19% 31% 17% 14% 22% 26% 25% 21%
Bad 19% 30% 19% 5% 31% 5% 18% 21% 19% 21% 19% 21% 16%
Terrible 25% 44% 24% 1% 52% 1% 25% 26% 28% 23% 25% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (998)  (352)  (399) (247)  (292) (257) (429) (273) (174) (178) (192) (357)  (271)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets August 3, 2019 — Countries are coming to us wanting to negotiate REAL trade deals, not the one sided horror show deals made
by past administrations. They don’t want to be targeted for Tariffs by the U.S.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 26% 15% 15% 18% 24% 23% 23% 6% 21% 14%
Good 13% 14% 12% 14% 1% 1% 14% 16% 14% 11% 8% 13%
OK 24% 17% 25% 23% 29% 28% 20% 20% 23% 26% 24% 33%
Bad 21% 21% 15% 26% 22% 23% 18% 21% 20% 25% 23% 19%
Terrible 22% 23% 22% 22% 23% 20% 24% 20% 21% 31% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (717) (495) (503) (215) (223) (354) (206) (711) (124) (108) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 18% 46% 3% 51% 15% 23% 28% 20% 21% 19% 23%
Good 13% 5% 1% 27% 3% 27% 12% 15% 14% 14% 13% 11% 15%
OK 24% 19% 31% 19% 14% 17% 30% 18% 13% 20% 27% 27% 19%
Bad 21% 33% 19% 7% 33% 5% 20% 21% 23% 24% 18% 22% 18%
Terrible 22% 40% 21% 1% 47% 0% 23% 23% 22% 21% 21% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (350)  (401)  (247)  (292) (257) (430) (272) (175) (177) (191) (358)  (272)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets August 3, 2019 — Great working with you John. A big win for our amazing ranchers! https://it.co/m2PjlbTHA9
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 3, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 25% 22% 18% 18% 27% 30% 28% 7% 20% 14%
Good 17% 18% 19% 14% 20% 16% 15% 16% 17% 14% 14% 19%
OK 37% 34% 34% 40% 38% 40% 36% 34% 34% 50% 37% 49%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 14% 10% 8% 10% 12% 14% 14%
Terrible 12% 10% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 11% 18% 15% 5%
Totals 101% 9%  99% 100%  101%  100% 99%  99%  100%  101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (988) (708) (492) (496) (216) (222) (350) (200) (706) (118) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 5% 18% 57% 3% 56% 20% 25% 28% 26% 24% 20% 27%
Good 17% 12% 16% 25% 11% 26% 15% 21% 18% 16% 15% 17% 18%
OK 37% 48% 41% 16% 49% 17% 41% 31% 39% 35% 38% 42% 32%
Bad 11% 16% 13% 2% 18% 1% 10% 15% 7% 9% 12% 9% 14%
Terrible 12% 19% 12% 0% 20% 0% 15% 9% 7% 14% 11% 12% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (345)  (396)  (247)  (285)  (257)  (420) (273) (175) (177) (189) (354)  (268)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

5H. Trump Tweets August 3, 2019 — A great couple! https://t.co/hOo1laZ7e3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, August 3, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 18% 19% 20% 22% 21% 23% 10% 19% 15%
Good 17% 18% 16% 17% 18% 16% 15% 19% 17% 14% 18% 13%
OK 43% 41% 41% 46% 41% 41% 44% 47% 42% 51% 39% 52%
Bad 10% 9% 9% 10% 11% 12% 8% 6% 8% 11% 16% 11%
Terrible 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 7% 10% 13% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100%  100%  99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (988) (708) (489) (499) (215) (223) (350) (200) (702) (122) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 21% 7% 17% 46% 5% 47% 16% 25% 25% 21% 21% 20% 21%
Good 17% 10% 14% 29% 9% 27% 15% 18% 17% 17% 14% 16% 19%
OK 43% 55% 48% 22% 55% 24% 49% 40% 38% 40% 46% 44% 43%
Bad 10% 14% 10% 3% 15% 2% 9% 9% 11% 10% 8% 11% 9%
Terrible 10% 15% 11% 1% 16% 0% 10% 8% 9% 11% 12% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (988)  (348)  (395)  (245) (287) (254) (424) (271) (174) (176) (189) (355)  (268)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 34% 38% 39% 28% 33% 35% 33% 35% 37% 14% 39% 29%
Inappropriate 50% 53% 45% 56% 47% 47% 52% 55% 49% 66% 43% 49%
Not sure 16% 10% 16% 16% 20% 18% 15% 10% 14% 20% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (718) (495) (504) (215) (224) (354) (206) (712) (124) (108) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 34% 10% 29% 73% 5% 75% 29% 38% 43% 35% 33% 31% 37%
Inappropriate 50% 83% 44% 15% 89% 13% 49% 53% 49% 49% 51% 50% 52%
Not sure 16% 7% 27% 11% 6% 11% 22% 9% 8% 16% 16% 19% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (999) (351) (401) (247) (292) (257) (430) (272) (175) (177) (192) (358) (272)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 44% 47% 32% 40% 42% 37% 39% 43% 20% 37% 38%
No 47% 47% 39% 53% 41% 43% 49% 52% 44% 60% 50% 48%
Not sure 14% 9% 14% 14% 19% 15% 13% 9% 13% 21% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (717) (495) (503) (216) (224) (354) (204) (711) (123) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 17% 33% 78% 11% 81% 32% 45% 50% 42% 39% 37% 41%
No 47% 74% 43% 16% 80% 13% 49% 47% 42% 45% 48% 46% 47%
Not sure 14% 9% 24% 6% 9% 7% 19% 8% 8% 14% 13% 17% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (351)  (400)  (247)  (291) (257) (429) (273) (175) (177) (191) (358)  (272)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 3 - 4, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 3 - 4, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.411 to 2.243,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.251.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

60 questions not reported.

You

17



